# OP \$40.00 1813186

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM307578

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE.	MISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	URE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Humana Inc.		06/13/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Richard D. Rehm M.D.
Street Address:	3309 Skyline Drive
City:	Nashville
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37215
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1813186	OCCUSYSTEMS

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 5025082822

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 502-580-2822

Email: swojciak@humana.com

Correspondent Name: Sondra R Wojciak
Address Line 1: 500 West Main Street

Address Line 4: Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OCCUSYSTEMS - DR. REHM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sondra R. Wojciak
SIGNATURE:	/sondra r wojciak/
DATE SIGNED:	06/13/2014

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=2014-6-13 Final Executed Assignment OCCUSYSTEMS Humana to Dr. Rehm#page1.tif source=2014-6-13 Final Executed Assignment OCCUSYSTEMS Humana to Dr. Rehm#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005302 FRAME: 0178

900292121

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

THIS ASSIGNMENT, effective as of June 12, 2014, is from Humana Inc., a Delaware corporation, whose address is 500 West Main Street, Louisville, Kentucky, 40202 ("Assignor"), to Richard D. Rehm, M.D., 3309 Skyline Drive, Nashville, Tennessee 37215 ("Assignee").

### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, on October 27, 2011, Assignor acquired U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1813186 from Concentra Operating Corporation recorded on Reel/Frame 4649/0449 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office. See Exhibit A.

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to sell to Assignee and Assignee desires to purchase from Assignor all rights to United States Trademark Office Registration No. 1813186 OCCUSYSTEMS:

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire said mark listed and the registration and application therefore;

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to said mark identified herein, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said mark, and the above-identified registration and application to register said mark therefore.

mark, and the above-identified re-	sistration and application to register said mark therefore.
	Assignor  By: Todd Veirs Humana Inc.
STATE OF <u>Kentucky</u> COUNTY OF <u>Jefferson</u> The foregoing instrument  Todd Veirs.	) )) was acknowledged before me this 12 <sup>th</sup> day of June, 2014, by
My Commission expires	Mr. M. Rud
Mary M Reid, Notary Publi State at Large Kentucky	NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires May 23, 2015

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005302 FRAME: 0179

# ACCEPTANCE

The undersigned hereby of Assignee.	leclares that it has accepted the foregoing Assignment on behalf
	ASSIGNEE
	By: Lehne School Dr. Richard D. Rehm
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
The foregoing instrument was a	acknowledged before me this <u>13</u> day of June, 2014, by
My Commission expires	3-12-15
Spark & DEVIN CONO	VER NOTARY PUBLIC
Commission Number My Commission I March 12, 20	er 757402   Expires